

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA**

Case No.: SC10-868

Fourth DCA Case No.: 4D09-4140

WILLIE E. BROWN and
BRENDA BROWN, husband and
wife,

Petitioners,

v.

KIM J. NAGELHOUT, individually,
HELENA CHEMICAL CO., INC.,
a foreign corporation, and
CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC.,
a foreign corporation,

Respondents.

PETITIONERS' BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Lincoln J. Connolly
Fla. Bar No.: 0084719
ROSSMAN BAUMBERGER, REBOSO,
SPIER & CONNOLLY, P.A.
Counsel for the Petitioners,
WILLIE E. BROWN and BRENDA BROWN
44 West Flagler Street, 23rd Floor
Miami, FL 33130-1808
Ph: (305) 373-0708
Fax: (305) 577-4370
ljc@rbrlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. FLORIDA’S VENUE STATUTES	3
II. THE FOURTH DISTRICT’S DECISION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT’S HOLDING IN <i>ENFINGER</i>	4
III. THE FOURTH DISTRICT’S DECISION ALSO EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL	7
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT REQUIREMENTS	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Alladin Ins. Agency, Inc. v. Jones</i> , 687 So.2d 937 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997)	9
<i>Doonan v. Poole</i> , 114 So.2d 504 (Fla. 2d DCA 1959)	8
<i>Enfinger v. Baxley</i> , 96 So.2d 538 (Fla. 1957)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Ford Motor Co. v. Kikis</i> , 401 So.2d 1341 (Fla. 1981)	6-7
<i>Reliable Elec. Distrib. Co., Inc. v. Walter E. Heller & Co. of La., Inc.</i> , 382 So.2d 1287 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	9
<i>Sinclair Fund, Inc. v. Burton</i> , 623 So.2d 587 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	7
<i>Walden Leasing, Inc. v. Modicamore</i> , 559 So.2d 656 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	7
<i>Wallace v. Dean</i> , 3 So.3d 1035 (Fla. 2009)	6, 7, 10

Constitutional Provisions, Statutes, and Rules

Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.	2, 10
§ 46.01, Fla. Stat.	4
§ 46.02, Fla. Stat.	4
§ 47.011, Fla. Stat.	2, 3, 4
§ 47.021, Fla. Stat.	<i>passim</i>
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv)	2
